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DATALOGIC: SOLUTIONS FOR
INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION

Datalogic Industrial Automation is an
industry-leader in products and solutions for
material handling, traceability, inspection and
detection applications.

With the acquisitions of Accu-Sort and PPT Vision
in 2012, the company offers a comprehensive
portfolio of products, technologies and solutions
delivered by a team of skilled professionals
dedicated to providing superior service to
customers.

Datalogic is the partner of choice for organizations
in the Industrial Automation market.

Factory Automation

« AUTOMOTIVE

= ELECTRONICS

= FOOD & BEVERAGE

« GENERAL MANUFACTURING

« HEALTHCARE - PHARMACEUTICAL

Transportation & Logistics

= AIRPORTS

» COURIER, EXPRESS PARCEL (CEP)
« POSTAL

= RETAIL DISTRIBUTION

Product portfolio

Datalogic Industrial Automation has the most
comprehensive offering of products and solutions
for traceability, inspection and detection
applications in factory automation and logistics
processes: industrial laser scanners, cameras and
vision systems, sensors, machine safety devices
and laser markers.

ldentification

Even the most demanding and efficient automation of identification processes

can leverage Datalogic Industrial Automation’s leadership in the market. We
manufacture the world's most comprehensive family of fixed-mount line and
omnidirectional scanners.

We also offer the latest CCD vision technology with the world's largest installed base
of CCD systems for bar code reading and dimensioning.

All of our AUTO-ID products and solutions leverage the broadest decoding library
that has been developed through the years. Datalogic's comprehensive AUTO-ID
portfolio is used in a wide range of applications and machines which are behind
many of the everyday processes that keeps the global economy running.

Sensors & Safety

Datalogic Industrial Automation offers a best-in-class, comprehensive product portfolio
of photoelectric and proximity sensors, rotary encoders, temperature controllers and
measurement devices, as well as type 2 and type 4 safety light curtains.

These product lines provide solutions for applications involving color, contrast and
luminescence, label detection, dimensional and distance measurement, in addition to
machine safeguarding and access control in dangerous areas.

Machine Vision

The Datalogic Industrial Automation machine vision product line encompasses both
hardware and software while covering a wide range of performance and price point
requirements. The vision portfolio of products and solutions ranges from simple
vision sensors to smart cameras and embedded vision systems.

Laser Marking

Laser Marking sources and systems provide value driven marking solutions for
automotive, metal tools, medical, electronics and packaging. Datalogic Industrial
Automation offers an extensive range of state-of-the-art technology, excellent
performance and high reliability marking equipment.
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OPTICAL ROTARY ENCODERS

What is an encoder

Optical rotary encoders (or shaft encoders) are made to provide
output signals or digital data based on physical mechanical
measures:

» Rotational speed of the encoder shaft

= Direction of rotation

» Angular position of the shaft

» Linear displacement (with draw wires or measuring wheels)
Encoders are used as sensors for motion control, length
measurement and positioning applications

How is made

The encoder shaft transmits the rotation to a coded disc

made of lines which shutter the light from photo-emitters to
photo-receivers, thus generating a variable electrical signal.
According to the different coded disk mask and electrical

circuit there are two types of encoders: incremental or shaft
absolute.

output signals

Incremental encoders photo-emitters
Incremental encoders produce sinusoidal or square wave ;
outputs, which give an incremental number of pulses per ~  TTTTTTTTTTTTmmmmmmmm s
revolution of the shaft.

The resolution is defined as Pulse Per Revolution (PPR). The

signals start at the power up and the shaft position is not retained when encoder
is switched-off, so they can be used to control rotation speed and direction, but
can't provide absolute position. A-B-0 (90° phase shifted tracks and zero) and
/A-/B-/0 complement outputs are used to detect rotation direction, increase
resolution and avoid disturbances. The O index is used as reference marker for the
"home" position. Datalogic incremental encoders offer a Smart Push-Pull & Line

Driver output which is suitable for both configurations.

photo-receivers

T T T ———

Absolute encoders

Absolute encoders generate a multi-bit digital data information, providing the
actual angular position of the shaft. Single-turn absolute encoders repeat the
code for every shaft revolution. Multi-turn absolute encoders increase the code
at each shaft revolution. Shaft position is retained when the absolute encoder is
switched-off, so it can provide the absolute position, as well as rotation speed or
direction. Absolute encoders have a different bit mask for each angular position,
resolution is defined as Code Per Revolution (CPR) and also expressed in bits. The
simple example shows a 4 bit mask, that's 16 CPR. Datalogic absolute encoders
are available either with SSI® serial synchronous interface, or Fieldbus interfaces
as CANopen®, Devicenet, EtherCAT, Profibus, or Profinet.

6 $DATALOGIC



APPLICATIONS

Motion control is the most common application, the encoder is
mounted directly to the end of a motor via a shaft and provides
feedback to a drive to verify that the speed and direction is
correct

Web speed or tension control is another application in which an
encoder is mounted to, so that any unevenness in the rotating
speed of the tension roller is fed to a controller to maintain an
even tension

Length measurement applications use an encoder mounted
on a wheel, in order to convert a linear movement into a
rotation angle, or number of rotations, so providing a length
measurement to control cutting, folding or other operations

Conveying is another common industry application where
encoders are used to control speed and position of a motor or
intermediate axle shafts along conveyors. Encoder information
is synchronized, for example, to control barcode scanners or
label printers

Automated packaging machinery has many axes of high-speed
rotary motion that require feedback for motion control, hence,
the frequent need of encoders for speed or position feedback,
length measurement and positioning applications

$DATALOGIC
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SELECTION AND LINE OVERVIEW

SHAFT TYPE AND DIAMETER RESOLUTION CONNECTION

LINE AND CASE DIAMETER

ENC&41 = incremental @41

ENC58 = incremental 358

HO6 = hollow P6mm
H14 = hollow @14mm
H15 = hollow @15mm
S06 = solid @emm

0100 =100 PPR
0360 = 360 PPR
0500 =500 PPR
7000 = 1000 PPR

C15=cable 1.5m

M12 =M12 connector
M23 = M23 connector

1024 = 1024 PPR
2000 = 2000 PPR
2048 = 2048 PPR
2500 = 2500 PPR
4096 = 4096 PPR
5000 = 5000 PPR
70000 = 10000 PPR

PROG = programmable

COMPACT BASIC LINE
ENC41

ENC41

Power supply

Resolution

Output signals

Output circuit

Connection

Case diameter

Case material

Flange material

Shaft material

Shaft type

Shaft diameter

100 PPR / cable

360 PPR / cable

500 PPR / cable

1000 PPR / cable

1024 PPR / cable

2048 PPR / cable

4096 PPR / cable

hollow shaft

o@6mm
ENC41-H06-0100-C15
ENC41-H06-0360-C15
ENC41-H06-0500-C15
ENC41-H06-1000-C15
ENC41-H06-1024-C15
ENC41-H06-2048-C15
ENC41-H06-4096-C15

5-30 Vdc
up to 4096 pulse per revolution (PPR)
ABOand /A/B/0
Smart Push-Pull & Line Driver

cable 1.5m

@ 40.5mm
fibre glass epoxy resin
anticorodal aluminium, UNIEN AW-6082
stainless steel, non-magnetic, UNI EN 4305

solid shaft

e @6 mm
ENC41-S06-0100-C15
ENC41-S06-0360-C15
ENC41-506-0500-C15
ENC41-S06-1000-C15
ENC41-S06-1024-C15
ENC41-S06-2048-C15
ENC41-S06-4096-C15

8 $DATALOGIC



EXTENDED LINE

ENC58

Power supply

5-30 Vdc

Resolution up to 10000 pulse per revolution (PPR) and programmable mod.

ABOand /A/B/0

Output signals

Output circuit Smart Push-Pull & Line Driver

Connection cable 1.5m or connector M12 or M23

@58 mm
anticorodal aluminium, UNIEN AW-6082

Case diameter

Case material

Flange material anticorodal aluminium, UNI EN AW-6082

Shaft material stainless steel, non-magnetic - UNI' EN 4305

Shaft type hollow shaft solid shaft

Shaft diameter o @14 mm o@15mm eP6mm ® ) 10mm

500 PPR/cable ENC58-H14-0500-C15 ENC58-H15-0500-C15 ENC58-506-0500-C15 ENC58-510-0500-C15
1000 PPR/cable ENC58-H14-1000-C15 ENC58-H15-1000-C15 ENC58-S06-1000-C15 ENC58-510-1000-C15
1024 PPR/cable ENC58-H14-1024-C15 ENC58-H15-1024-C15 ENC58-5S06-1024-C15 ENC58-510-1024-C15
2000 PPR/cable ENC58-H14-2000-C15 ENC58-H15-2000-C15 ENC58-5S06-2000-C15 ENC58-510-2000-C15
2048 PPR/cable ENC58-H14-2048-C15 ENC58-H15-2048-C15 ENC58-506-2048-C15 ENC58-510-2048-C15
2500 PPR/cable ENC58-H14-2500-C15 ENC58-H15-2500-C15 ENC58-506-2500-C15 ENC58-510-2500-C15
5000 PPR/cable ENC58-H14-5000-C15 ENC58-H15-5000-C15 ENC58-506-5000-C15 ENC58-510-5000-C15
10000 PPR/cable ENC58-H14-10000-C15 ENC58-H15-10000-C15 ENC58-506-10000-C15 ENC58-510-10000-C15
500 PPR/M12 ENC58-H14-0500-M12 ENC58-H15-0500-M12 - ENC58-510-0500-M12
1000 PPR/M12 ENC58-H14-1000-M12 ENC58-H15-1000-M12 = ENC58-510-1000-M12
1024 PPR/M12 ENC58-H14-1024-M12 ENC58-H15-1024-M12 - ENC58-510-1024-M12
2000 PPR/M12 ENC58-H14-2000-M12 ENC58-H15-2000-M12 = ENC58-510-2000-M12
2048 PPR/M12 ENC58-H14-2048-M12 ENC58-H15-2048-M12 - ENC58-510-2048-M12
2500 PPR/M12 ENC58-H14-2500-M12 ENC58-H15-2500-M12 = ENC58-510-2500-M12
5000 PPR/M12 ENC58-H14-5000-M12 ENC58-H15-5000-M12 - ENC58-510-5000-M12
10000 PPR/M12 ENC58-H14-10000-M12 ENC58-H15-10000-M12 = ENC58-510-10000-M12
500 PPR/M23 ENC58-H14-0500-M23 ENC58-H15-0500-M23 ENC58-506-0500-M23 ENC58-510-0500-M23
1000 PPR/M23 ENC58-H14-1000-M23 ENC58-H15-1000-M23 ENC58-506-1000-M23 ENC58-510-1000-M23
1024 PPR/M23 ENC58-H14-1024-M23 ENC58-H15-1024-M23 ENC58-506-1024-M23 ENC58-510-1024-M23
2000 PPR/M23 ENC58-H14-2000-M23 ENC58-H15-2000-M23 ENC58-506-2000-M23 ENC58-510-2000-M23
2048 PPR/M23 ENC58-H14-2048-M23 ENC58-H15-2048-M23 ENC58-506-2048-M23 ENC58-510-2048-M23
2500 PPR/M23 ENC58-H14-2500-M23 ENC58-H15-2500-M23 ENC58-506-2500-M23 ENC58-510-2500-M23
5000 PPR/M23 ENC58-H14-5000-M23 ENC58-H15-5000-M23 ENC58-5S06-5000-M23 ENC58-510-5000-M23
10000 PPR/M23 ENC58-H14-10000-M23 ENC58-H15-10000-M23 ENC58-506-10000-M23 ENC58-510-10000-M23
PROG PPR/M23 ENC58-H14-PROG-M23 ENC58-H15-PROG-M23 - ENC58-510-PROG-M23

$DATALOGIC
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SELECTION AND LINE OVERVIEW

LINE AND CASE DIAMETER SHAFT TYPE AND DIAMETER Res. CPR x turns (bit) CONNECTION

ASTS8 = single-turn @58 H15 = hollow @15mm 13x01=8192x 1 C15=cable 1.5m
AMT58 = multi-turn @58 506 = solid @emm 13x12 = 8192 x 409%6 M12 = M12 connector
510 = solid @10mm 13x14 =8192 x 16384 M23 = M23 connector
16x14 = 65536 x 16384 Fbus = modular Fieldbus*

(B = integrated CANopen
DN = integrated Devicenet
EC = integrated Ethercat
PB = integrated Profibus
PN =integrated Profinet

*Fieldbus interface modules available for CANopen®, Devicenet, Profibus DP.

SINGLE-TURN - SSI®

AST58

Power supply 7.5-34Vdc
Resolution 13 bit = up to 8192 count per revolution (CPR)
Output code GRAY

Output circuit

Connection

Case diameter

Case material

Flange material

Shaft material

Shaft type

Shaft diameter

Single-turn / cable

Single-turn / m12

Single-turn / m23

Serial Synchronous Interface SSI®
cable 1.5m or connector M12 or M23
758 mm
anticorodal aluminium, UNI EN AW-6082
anticorodal aluminium, UNI EN AW-6082

stainless steel, non-magnetic - UNI EN 4305

hollow shaft solid shaft

o @15 mm e (6 mm e ()10 mm
AST58-H15-13x01-C15 AST58-5S06-13x01-C15 AST58-510-13x01-C15
AST58-H15-13x01-M12 AST58-506-13x01-M12 AST58-510-13x01-M12
AST58-H15-13x01-M23 AST58-506-13x01-M23 AST58-510-13x01-M23
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Power supply
Resolution
Output code
Output circuit
Connection

Case diameter
Case material
Flange material
Shaft material
Shaft type

Shaft diameter
Multi-turn / cable
Multi-turn / M12
Multi-turn / M23

Power supply
Resolution

Output circuit
Connection

Case diameter

Case material

Flange material

Shaft material

Shaft type

Shaft diameter
Encoder base unit*
CANopen® module*
Devicenet module*
Profibus-DP module*
Canopen integrated**
Devicenet integrated**
Ethercat integrated**
Profibus integrated**
Profinet integrated**

hollow shaft

o @15 mm
AMT58-H15-13x12-C15
AMTS8-H15-13x12-M12
AMT58-H15-13x12-M23

hollow shaft
o@15mm
AMT58-H15-16x14-FBUS

with AMT58-FBUS-CB
with AMT58-FBUS-DN
with AMT58-FBUS-PB
AMT58-H15-13x12-CB
AMT58-H15-13x12-DN
AMT58-H15-13x14-EC
AMT58-H15-13x12-PB
AMT58-H15-13x14-PN

MULTI-TURN - SS|®

7.5-34 \/dc
13 x 12 bit = up to 8192 CPR x 4096 turns
GRAY
Serial Synchronous Interface SSI®
cable 1.5m or connector M12 or M23
?58mm
anticorodal aluminium, UNI' EN AW-6082
anticorodal aluminium, UNI EN AW-6082
stainless steel, non-magnetic - UNI EN 4305
solid shaft
e ()6 mm
AMT58-506-13x12-C15
AMT58-506-13x12-M12
AMTS8-506-13x12-M23

MULTI-TURN - FIELDBUS

10-30 Vdc
13 x 12 bit / 13 x 14 bit / 16 x 14 bit
Fieldbus interface module

M12 connectors
@58 mm
anticorodal aluminium, UNIEN AW-6082
anticorodal aluminium, UNIEN AW-6082
stainless steel, non-magnetic - UNI EN 4305
solid shaft
e )6 mm
AMT58-S06-16x14-FBUS
with AMT58-FBUS-CB
with AMT58-FBUS-DN
with AMT58-FBUS-PB

* The encoder base unit must be ordered with the Fieldbus interface module
** Includes the encoder base unit and the integrated Fieldbus interface

® (10 mm
AMT58-510-13x12-C15
AMT58-510-13x12-M12
AMT58-510-13x12-M23

e ()10 mm
AMT58-510-16x14-FBUS
with AMT58-FBUS-CB
with AMT58-FBUS-DN
with AMT58-FBUS-PB
AMT58-510-13x12-CB
AMT58-510-13x12-DN
AMT58-510-13x14-EC
AMT58-510-13x12-PB
AMT58-510-13x14-PN

$DATALOGIC 11
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ENC41

Basic Line

» Compact dimension @41mm
» Hollow or solid shaft
» Cost effective

» Light duty

APPLICATIONS

-Working and assembling lines
-Packaging machinery
-Light conveyors

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Case dimension

Shaft dimension

Shaft loading (axial and radial)
Shaft rotational speed
Starting torque at 20 °C
Bearings life

Weight

Case material

Flange material

Shaft material

Bearings material

Mechanical protection

Shock resistance

Vibration resistance
Operating temperature
Storage temperature

Note: specifications subject to changes without prior notice,

14 $DATALOGIC

( 40.5 mm, depth 34 mm

Hollow or solid shaft @ 6 mm
20 N max.
6000 rpm max.
<0.3Ncm (typ.)
10° min
0.1 kg (3.507) ca.

Fibre glass epoxy resin
Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082
Stainless steel non-magnetic UNI EN 4305
ABECS
P64
100g, 6 ms (MIL STD 202F)

10 g, 5-2000 Hz (MIL STD 202F)
-25t0+85°C (-13to 185°F)

-25 to+85°C (-13 to 185°F), 98% R.H. non condensing

please refer to the user manual received with the product for mounting, wiring and operation.



ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Resolution 100, 360, 500, 1000, 1024, 2048, 4096 PPR
Counting frequency 50 kHz max.

Output signals ABOand /A/B/0

Output circuit Smart Push-Pull & Line Driver

Power supply 5-30Vdc

Consumption 50 mA max.

Output current 40 mA max (per each channel)
Connection 8-poles shielded cable 1.5m (on encoder side)
Protection Polarity inversion and short circuit

EMC According to EN61000-6-2 and EN61000-6-4
Light source Ga-Al diodes
Optoelectronic life >100.000 hrs
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
Signal A /A B /B 0 /0 +V/dc ovdc Ground
Wire Green Yellow Gray Pink Blue Red Brown White Shield
X ; 1
i
T
S
3
3
10,5¢0,5 34

$DATALOGIC 15



VUREIVIEI
Model selection

BASIC LINE MODELS

CONNECTION RESOLUTION ORDER NO.
100 PPR ENC41-H06-0100-C15 958080070
350 PPR ENC41-HO6-0360-C15 958080080
500 PPR ENC41-HO6-0500-C15 958080090
Hollow shatt Cable 1.5m 1000 PPR ENC41-HO6-1000-C15 958080100
1024 PPR ENC41-HO6-1024-C15 958080110
2048 PPR ENC41-HO6-2048-C15 958080120
4096 PPR ENC41-HO6-4096-C15 958080130
100 PPR ENC41-506-0100-C15 958080000
360 PPR ENC41-506-0360-C15 958080010
500 PPR ENC41-506-0500-C15 958080020
S esnaft Cable 15m 1000 PR ENC41-506-1000-C15 958080030
1024 PPR ENC41-506-1024-C15 958080040
2048 PPR ENC41-506-2048-C15 958080050
409 PPR ENC41-506-4096-C15 958080060

ACCESSORIES

DESCRIPTION MODEL ORDER NO.

Flexible Aluminium coupling @6 mm FACO6-06 95B081300
Flexible standard plastic coupling @6 mm FBCO6-06 95B081320

i
i
L] o
|
i . B L -
FAC06-06 (L=22/D=19/d=d1=6 mm) FBC06-06 (L=29/D=22/d=d1=6 mm)

16
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ENC58

Extended Line

» Standard dimension @#58mm
» Hollow or solid shaft
» High resolution

» Programmable

APPLICATIONS

-Motion control
-Automated machinery
-Conveyor lines

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

Case dimension

Shaft dimension

Shaft loading (axial and radial)
Shaft rotational speed
Starting torque at 20 °C
Bearings life

Weight

Case material

Flange material

Shaft material

Bearings material
Mechanical protection
Shock resistance
Vibration resistance
Operating temperature

Storage temperature

(58 mm, depth 54 mm

Hollow @ 14 or 15 mm, solid @ 6 or 10 mm
100 N max
6000 rpm continuous, 12000 rpm temporary
<1 Ncm (typ.)
10° min
0.3kg(100z) ca
Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082
Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082
Stainless steel non-magnetic UNI EN 4305
ABECS
P64
100g, 6 ms (MIL STD 202F)
10 g, 5-2000 Hz (MIL STD 202F)
-25t0+85°C (-13to 185°F)

-25 to+85°C (-13 to 185°F), 98% R.H. non condensing

Note: specifications subject to changes without prior notice, please refer to the user manual received with the product for mounting, wiring and operation.
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Resolution 500, 1000, 1024, 2000, 2048, 2500, 5000, 10000 PPR and programmable
Counting frequency 100 kHz max.
Output signals ABOand /A/B/0
Output circuit Smart Push-Pull & Line Driver
Power supply 5-30Vdc
Consumption 70 mA max.
Output current 40 mA max (per each channel)
Connection 8-poles shielded cable 1.5m or connector M12 or M23
Protection Polarity inversion and short circuit
EMC According to EN61000-6-2 and EN61000-6-4
Light source Ga-Al diodes
Optoelectronic life >100.000 hrs

OUTPUT SIGNALS

TrackAIlIlIlIlIl
TrackAlIlIlIlIlI

Track B The incremental encoders supply A and B, 90° phase shifted signals, and their rela-
ted complement outputs.

—_— A single channel can provide the rotation speed only, whereas two phase shifted

Track B channels can give also the rotation direction and increase resolution

The O index is used as reference mark for the "home" position.
Zero pulse I_I

Zero pulse LI

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
Signal A /A B /B 0 /0 +Vdc ovdc Ground
Wire Green Yellow Gray Pink Blue Red Brown White Shield
M12 pin 3 4 5 6 7 8 2 1 Case
M23 pin 3 4 5 6 7 8 2 1 Case
Encode Cable s
i L
[= e
[_ ________ o 5|w[:)
N N N R "
iy i 1
T :Shlei[:l Shield T
. M23 12-pin connector cw
8-poles cable M12 8-pin connector P

(only 8 pins are used)

NOTE: view and pin-out of the connectors on the encoder side

$DATALOGIC 19
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DIMENSIONS
HOLLOW SHAFT VERSION

T

i
|
\
I

5,5+0,5 55

SOLID SHAFT VERSION

@58
B50n7

I1,5+0,5 3

4 50
<—%J ENC58-506

@58
@54
P36 16

16£0,5 3

@ 48 ENC58-510 & 24
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Model selection

HOLLOW SHAFT MODELS
SHAFT CONNECTION RESOLUTION MODEL ORDER NO.
500 PPR ENC58-H14-0500-C15 958080510
1000 PPR ENC58-H14-1000-C15 958080520
1024 PPR ENC58-H14-1024-C15 958080530
2000 PPR ENC58-H14-2000-C15 958080540
Cable 1.5m
2048 PPR ENCS8-H14-2048-C15 958080550
2500 PPR ENC58-H14-2500-C15 958081550
5000 PPR ENC58-H14-5000-C15 958080560
10000 PPR ENC58-H14-10000-C15 958080570
500 PPR ENC58-H14-0500-M12 958080660
1000 PPR ENC58-H14-1000-M12 958080670
1024 PPR ENCS8-H14-1024-M12 958080680
Hollow shaft R 2000 PPR ENC58-H14-2000-M12 958080690
2048 PPR ENC58-H14-2048-M12 958080700
© @14 mm 2500 PPR ENC58-H14-2500-M12 958081570
5000 PPR ENC58-H14-5000-M12 958080710
10000 PPR ENC58-H14-10000-M12 958080720
500 PPR ENC58-H14-0500-M23 958080580
1000 PPR ENC58-H14-1000-M23 958080550
1024 PPR ENCS8-H14-1024-M23 958080600
2000 PPR ENC58-H14-2000-M23 958080610
M23 conn. 2048 PPR ENCS58-H14-2048-M23 958081560
2500 PPR ENC58-H14-2500-M23 958080620
5000 PPR ENC58-H14-5000-M23 958080630
10000 PPR ENC58-H14-10000-M23 958080640
Programmable ENC58-H14-PROG-M23 95B080650
500 PPR ENC58-H15-0500-C15 958080740
1000 PPR ENC58-H15-1000-C15 958080750
1024 PPR ENC58-H15-1024-C15 958080760
2000 PPR ENC58-H15-2000-C15 958080770
Cable 1.5m
2048 PPR ENC58-H15-2048-C15 958080780
2500 PPR ENC58-H15-2500-C15 958081580
5000 PPR ENC58-H15-5000-C15 958080790
10000 PPR ENC58-H15-10000-C15 958080800
500 PPR ENC58-H15-0500-M12 958080890
1000 PPR ENC58-H15-1000-M12 958080900
1024 PPR ENC58-H15-1024-M12 958080910
Tl e o 2000 PPR ENC58-H15-2000-M12 958080920
2048 PPR ENC58-H15-2048-M12 958080930
© @15 mm 2500 PPR ENC58-H15-2500-M12 958081600
5000 PPR ENC58-H15-5000-M12 958080940
10000 PPR ENC58-H15-10000-M12 958080950
500 PPR ENC58-H15-0500-M23 958080810
1000 PPR ENC58-H15-1000-M23 958080820
1024 PPR ENCS8-H15-1024-M23 958080830
2000 PPR ENC58-H15-2000-M23 958080840
M23 conn. 2048 PPR ENC58-H15-2048-M23 958080850
2500 PPR ENC58-H15-2500-M23 958081590
5000 PPR ENC58-H15-5000-M23 958080860
10000 PPR ENC58-H15-10000-M23 958080870
Programmable ENC58-H15-PROG-M23 95B080880
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SHAFT CONNECTION RESOLUTION MODEL ORDER NO.
500 PPR ENC58-506-0500-C15 958080140
1000 PPR ENC58-S06-1000-C15 958080150
1024 PPR ENC58-506-1024-C15 958080160
b 2000 PPR ENC58-506-2000-C15 958080170
2048 PPR ENC58-506-2048-C15 958080180
2500 PPR ENC58-506-2500-C15 958081500
5000 PPR ENC58-506-5000-C15 958080190
Solid shaft 10000 PPR ENC58-506-10000-C15 95B080200
o g6 mm 500 PPR ENC58-506-0500-M23 958080210
1000 PPR ENC58-506-1000-M23 958080220
1024 PPR ENC58-506-1024-M23 958080230
2000 PPR ENC58-506-2000-M23 958080240
M23 conn.
2048 PPR ENC58-506-2048-M23 958080250
2500 PPR ENC58-506-2500-M23 958081510
5000 PPR ENC58-506-5000-M23 958080260
10000 PPR ENC58-S06-10000-M23 958080270
500 PPR ENC58-510-0500-C15 958080280
1000 PPR ENC58-510-1000-C15 958080290
1024 PPR ENC58-510-1024-C15 958080300
T 2000 PPR ENC58-510-2000-C15 958080310
2048 PPR ENC58-510-2048-C15 958080320
2500 PPR ENC58-510-2500-C15 958081520
5000 PPR ENC58-510-5000-C15 958080330
10000 PPR ENC58-510-10000-C15 958080340
500 PPR ENC58-510-0500-M12 958080430
1000 PPR ENC58-510-1000-M12 958080440
1024 PPR ENC58-510-1024-M12 958080450
T S 2000 PPR ENC58-510-2000-M12 958080460
2048 PPR ENC58-510-2048-M12 958080470
sty 2500 PPR ENC58-510-2500-M12 958081540
5000 PPR ENC58-510-5000-M12 958080480
10000 PPR ENC58-510-10000-M12 958080490
500 PPR ENC58-510-0500-M23 958080350
II 1000 PPR ENC58-510-1000-M23 958080360
1024 PPR ENC58-510-1024-M23 958080370
2000 PPR ENC58-510-2000-M23 958080380
M23 conn. 2048 PPR ENC58-510-2048-M23 958080390
2500 PPR ENC58-510-2500-M23 958081530
5000 PPR ENC58-510-5000-M23 958080400
10000 PPR ENC58-510-10000-M23 958080410
Programmable ENC58-510-PROG-M23 95B080420
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ACCESSORIES

Flexible Aluminium coupling @6 mm
Flexible Aluminium coupling 310 mm
Flexible standard plastic coupling @6

mm

Flexible standard plastic coupling 310 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve 315 - 6 mm
Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 8 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 10 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 11 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 12 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 9.52 mm (3/8")

@58 Encoder fixing clamps (3 kits)
(358 Encoder mounting bell

(58 Encoder mounting L-bracket
@58 Encoder mounting square flange

Incremental encoder conn. cw M23 12-poles with 5m cable
Incremental encoder conn. cw M23 12-poles with 10m cable
Incremental encoder conn. cw M23 12-poles without cable

Metal M12 8-poles female conn. with 5m cable

Metal M12 8-poles female conn. with 10m cable

Metal M12 8-poles female connector
UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn.
UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn.
UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn.
UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn.
UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn.
UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn.
UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conne
USB KIT for programmable encoders

without cable
with 3m cable
with 5m cable
with 10m cable
with 15m cable
with 25m cable
with 50m cable
ctor without cable

FAC06-06 (L22/D19/d6 mm)

FAC10-10(L24/D25/d

/.

10 mm)

Tza«

\

\

\

\

\

|
a2 —

-— g ——

55 =

52 ALO |

65

ST-58-FLNG

FACO6-06
FAC10-10
FBCO6-06
FBC10-10
RS15-06
RS15-08
RS15-10
RS15-11
RS15-12
RS15-3/8
ST-58-KIT
ST-58-BELL
ST-58-BRKT
ST-58-FLNG
CN-M23-12P-05
CN-M23-12P-10
CN-M23-12P-00
CN-M12-08P-05
CN-M12-08P-10
CN-M12-08P-00
(C5-A1-06-U-03
CS5-A1-06-U-05
CS-A1-06-U-10
CS-A1-06-U-15
(5-A1-06-U-25
CS5-A1-06-U-50
CS-A1-06-B-NC
ENC58-PROG-KIT

FBC06-06 (L29/D22/d6 mm)

FBC10-10(L29/D22/d10 mm)

4x90°

{3

ST-58-BRKT

@xH? -

95B081300
95B081310
958081320
95B081330
95B081340
95B081350
958081360
95B081370
95B081380
95B081390
95B081400
95B081410
95B081420
95B081430
95B081260
95B081270
95B081280
95B081230
95B081240
958081250
95ASE1170
95ASE1180
95ASE1190
95ASE1200
95ASE1210
95A252700
95ACC2550
958081760
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AST58

SS51®@ Single-turn Line

» Standard dimension @58mm
» Hollow or solid shaft
» High resolution -

» High accuracy

APPLICATIONS

-Motion control
-Conveyor lines
-Automated machinery

S9] CE€Nus

26

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

Case dimension (58 mm, depth 48 mm

Shaft dimension Hollow @ 15 mm, solid @ 6 or 10 mm

Shaft loading (axial and radial) 100 N max

Shaft rotational speed 9000 rpm continuous, 12000 rpm temporary
Bearings life 400x10°rev. min. (10°rev. min. with shaft loading of 20 N max.)
Weight 0.3 kg (10 02) ca.

Case material Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082
Flange material Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082

Shaft material Stainless steel non-magnetic UNI EN 4305
Bearings material ABECS

Mechanical protection P65

Shock resistance 100g, 6 ms (MIL STD 202F)

Vibration resistance 10 g, 5-2000 Hz (MIL STD 202F)

Operating temperature -25t0+85°C(-13t0 185°F)

Storage temperature -40 to+100°C (-40 to 212°F), 98% R.H. non condensing

Note: specifications subject to changes without prior notice, please refer to the user manual received with the product for mounting, wiring and operation
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resolution 13 bit = up to 8192 count per revolution (CPR)
> 150 kHz max

Counting frequency
Accuracy +0.02°
Output code GRAY
Output circuit SSI® (RS422) tree format
7.5-34\Vdc
09 W

Power supply
Consumption
Input functions Counting direction and Zero setting/Preset
8-poles shielded cable 1.5m or connector M12 or M23
Polarity inversion and short circuit

Connection
Protection
EMC According to EN61000-4-2/A1 and EN61000-4-4
Ga-Al diodes

Light source
>100.000 hrs

Optoelectronic life
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
+/dc Clock in+ Clock in- Data out+ Data out- Preset Direction Ground
Gray Pink Blue Red Shield
8 Case

SSIe 0Vdc
Wire White Brown Green Yellow
M12 pin 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M23 pin 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Case
Encoder Cable Usex
i

[=
[=

M23 12-pin connector ccw
(only 8 pins are used)

I]Shleid Shiel EIII

8-poles cable M12 8-pin connector

NOTE: view and pin-out of the connectors on the encoder side
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|E+0. & ] 44 -
II AST58-510
Model selection

SSI® SINGLE-TURN MODELS

SHAFT CONNECTION MODEL ORDER NO.

Cable 15m AST58-H15-13x01-C15 958081050
Hiollawisnaft M12 conn. ASTS8-H15-13x01-M12 958081030
o @15 mm
M23 conn. AST58-H15-13x01-M23 958081040
' Cable 15m AST58-506-13x01-C15 958080990
Sf'gssr:i:t M12 conn. ASTS8-506-13x01-M12 958080970
M23 conn. AST58-506-13x01-M23 958080980
Cable 15m AST58-510-13x01-C15 958081020
Saldlst M12 conn ASTS8-510-13+01-M12 958081000
e 310 mm )
M23 conn. AST58-510-13x01-M23 958081010
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ACCESSORIES

Flexible Aluminium coupling @6 mm

Flexible Aluminium coupling 310 mm

Flexible standard plastic coupling @6 mm

Flexible standard plastic coupling @10 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 6 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve 315 - 8 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 10 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 11 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 12 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 9.52 mm (3/8")

@58 Encoder fixing clamps (3 kits)

@58 Encoder mounting bell

(58 Encoder mounting L-bracket

@58 Encoder mounting square flange

Absolute encoder conn. ccw M23 12-poles with 5m cable
Absolute encoder conn. ccw M23 12-poles with 10m cable
Absolute encoder conn. ccw M23 12-poles without cable
Metal M12 8-poles female conn. with 5m cable

Metal M12 8-poles female conn. with 10m cable

Metal M12 8-poles female connector without cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 3m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 5m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 10m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 15m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 25m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 50m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female connector without cable

FAC06-06 (L22/D19/d6 mm)
FAC10-10 (L24/D25/d10 mm)

-28 =

15— —
- 42 -
e

52 4‘10 |

65

ST-58-FLNG

4 %80

FACO6-06
FAC10-10
FBC06-06
FBC10-10
RS15-06
RS15-08
RS15-10
RS15-11
RS15-12
RS15-3/8
ST-58-KIT
ST-58-BELL
ST-58-BRKT
ST-58-FLNG
CN-M23A-12P-05
CN-M23A-12P-10
CN-M23A-12P-00
CN-M12-08P-05
CN-M12-08P-10
CN-M12-08P-00
(S-A1-06-U-03
(S-A1-06-U-05
CS-A1-06-U-10
(S-A1-06e-U-15
(S-A1-06-U-25
(S-A1-06-U-50
(S-A1-06-B-NC

FBC06-06 (L29/D22/d6 mm)
FBC10-10(L29/D22/d10 mm)

958081300
958081310
958081320
958081330
95B081340
95B081350
95B081360
95B081370
958081380
958081390
95B081400
958081410
958081420
958081430
958081290
958081450
958081470
958081230
958081240
958081250
S5ASE1170
S5ASE1180
S5ASE1190
95ASE1200
S5ASE1210
95A252700
95ACC2550

RS15-xx (int. @ as specified in description)

ST-58-BRKT
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AMT58

SSI® Multi-turn Line

» Standard dimension @58mm
» Hollow or solid shaft

» Very high resolution

-
» Very high accuracy
APPLICATIONS

-Motion control

-Automated machinery

-Length measurement and positioning

I C € (
S5 C€Mhus

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Case dimension 58 mm, depth 48 mm
Shaft dimension Hollow @ 15 mm, solid @ 6 or 10 mm
Shaft loading (axial and radial) 100 N max
Shaft rotational speed 9000 rpm continuous, 12000 rpm temporary
Bearings life 400x10°rev. min. {10°rev. min. with shaft loading of 20 N max.)
Weight 0.3 kg (10 0z) ca
Case material Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082
Flange material Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082
Shaft material Stainless steel non-magnetic UNI EN 4305
Bearings material ABEC5
Mechanical protection P65
Shock resistance 100g, 6 ms (MIL STD 202F)
Vibration resistance 10 g, 5-2000 Hz (MIL STD 202F)
Operating temperature -25t0+85°C(-13to 185°F)
Storage temperature -40 to+100°C (-40 to 212°F), 98% R.H. non condensing

Note: specifications subject to changes without prior notice, please refer to the user manual received with the product for mounting, wiring and operation
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Resolution 13 x 12 bit = up to 8192 CPR x 4096 turns
Counting frequency

220 kHz max
Accuracy +0.007°
Output code GRAY
Output circuit SSI® (RS422) tree format
Power supply 7.5-34\Vdc
Consumption TW

Input functions Counting direction and Zero setting/Preset

Connection 8-poles shielded cable 1.5m or connector M12 or M23
Protection Polarity inversion and short circuit
EMC

According to EN61000-4-2/A1 and EN61000-4-4
Ga-Al diodes
>100.000 hrs

Light source

Optoelectronic life

SSI@ 0 Vdc +/dc Clock in+ Clock in- Data out+ Data out- Preset Direction Ground
Wire White Brown Green Yellow Gray Pink Blue Red Shield
M12 pin 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Case
M23 pin 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Case
Encode Cable Usir
e e SRS
........ -

IIShIEid Shiel EIII

Cs Rttt b =
| VDL

8-poles cable M12 8-pin connector M23 12-pin connector ccw

(only 8 pins are used)
NOTE: view and pin-out of the connectors on the encoder side
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II AMT58-510
SSI® MULTI-TURN MODELS
SHAFT | CONNECTION MODEL ORDER NO.
Cable 1.5m AMTS8-H15-13x12-C15 958081140
illons el M12 conn. AMTS8-H15-13x12-M12 958081120
o @15 mm
M23 conn. AMT58-H15-13x12-M23 958081130
Cable 1.5m AMT58-506-13x12-C15 958081080
Solid shaft
o 06 mm M12 conn. AMT58-506-13x12-M12 958081060
M23 conn. AMTS8-506-13x12-M23 958081070
Cable 1.5m AMT58-510-13x12-C15 958081110
Solid shaft
M12 conn. AMTS8-510-13x12-M12 958081090
e 310 mm
M23 conn. AMTS8-510-13x12-M23 958081100
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ACCESSORIES

Flexible Aluminium coupling 36 mm

Flexible Aluminium coupling 310 mm

Flexible standard plastic coupling @6 mm

Flexible standard plastic coupling @10 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve 315 - 6 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve #15 - 8 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 10 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 11 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 12 mm

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 9.52 mm (3/8")

@58 Encoder fixing clamps (3 kits)

@58 Encoder mounting bell

58 Encoder mounting L-bracket

@58 Encoder mounting square flange

Absolute encoder conn. ccw M23 12-poles with 5m cable
Absolute encoder conn. ccw M23 12-poles with 10m cable
Absolute encoder conn. ccw M23 12-poles without cable
Metal M12 8-poles female conn. with 5m cable

Metal M12 8-poles female conn. with 10m cable

Metal M12 8-poles female connector without cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 3m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 5m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 10m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 15m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 25m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female conn. with 50m cable

UL Plastic M12 8-poles female connector without cable

—

FAC06-06 (L22/D19/d6 mm)
FAC10-10(L24/D25/d10 mm)

|28}~

7

15— —
a2l
g0

- o 12 - 55—

& o
52 4;0 |

65

ST-58-FLNG

4 x90°

FACO6-06
FAC10-10
FBCO6-06
FBC10-10
RS15-06
RS15-08
RS15-10
RS15-11
RS15-12
RS15-3/8
ST-58-KIT
ST-58-BELL
ST-58-BRKT
ST-58-FLNG
CN-M23A-12P-05
CN-M23A-12P-10
CN-M23A-12P-00
CN-M12-08P-05
CN-M12-08P-10
CN-M12-08P-00
(S-A1-06-U-03
CS-A1-06-U-05
CS-A1-06-U-10
(S-A1-06-U-15
(S-A1-06-U-25
CS-A1-06-U-50
(S-A1-06-B-NC

FBC06-06 (L29/D22/d6 mm)
FBC10-10(L29/D22/d10 mm)

3x120°

95B081300
95B081310
558081320
95B081330
95B081340
95B081350
558081360
95B081370
958081380
95B081390
558081400
95B081410
95B081420
95B081430
958081290
95B081450
95B081470
95B081230
558081240
958081250
95ASE1170
95ASE1180
95ASE1190
95ASE1200
95ASE1210
95A252700
95ACC2550

RS15-xx (int. @ as specified in description)

15x24

ST-58-BRKT
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AMT58-Modular Fieldbus

Multi-turn with Modular Fieldbus interface

» Standard dimension @58mm
» Hollow or solid shaft
» Extremely high accuracy

» Modular Fieldbus interface

APPLICATIONS

-Motion control
-Automated machinery
-Length measurement and positioning

cn"Dp@ﬂ Devm N (5 C Us

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

34

Case dimension (58 mm, depth 71 mm (encoder +interface module)
Shaft dimension Hollow @ 15 mm, solid @ 6 or 10 mm

Shaft loading (axial and radial) 100 N max

Shaft rotational speed 9000 rpm continuous, 12000 rpm temporary
Bearings life 400x10°rev. min. (10°rev. min. with shaft loading of 20 N max.)
Weight 0.3kg (10 02) ca.

Case material Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082
Flange material Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082

Shaft material Stainless steel non-magnetic UNI EN 4305
Bearings material ABECS

Mechanical protection IP65

Shock resistance 100g, 6 ms (MIL STD 202F)

Vibration resistance 10 g, 5-2000 Hz (MIL STD 202F)

Operating temperature -25t0+85°C (-13to 185°F)

Storage temperature -40to+100°C (-40 to 212°F), 98% R.H. non condensing

Note: specifications subject to changes without prior notice, please refer to the user manual received with the product for mounting, wiring and operation.

S$DATALOGIC



ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Resolution 16 x 14 bit = up to 65536 CPR x 16384 turns
Counting frequency 220 kHz max.
Accuracy +0.007°
Output interface CANopen®DS310, DS406, DeviceNet, Profibus DP V1
Power supply 7.5-34Vdc
Consumption 22W
Input functions Counting direction and Zero setting/Preset
Connection connector M12
Protection Polarity inversion and short circuit
EMC EN50081-2, EN50082-2
Light source Ga-Al diodes
Optoelectronic life >100.000 hrs

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

CANopen or Devicenet Profibus-DP
sfage? 1 UEEJ“\IIA 4 3 4 1 aﬂ-';.gg 4
1.5'-)2 22 9 1 1.8 8/; PR
FIELDBUS IN FIELDBUS OUT POWER SUPPLY FIELDBUS IN FIELDEUS OUT
M12 5-pin male M12 5=-pin female M12 3-pin male M12 5-pin male M12 5-pin female
M12 5-pin 1/O M12 3-pin M12 5-pin 1/O
CAN Shield [Case|1l +10...30Vde |1 n.c. 1
+10..30vdec | + |2 ovde 3 Profibus A |Green| 2
Ovdc - |3 Shield 4 n.c. 3
CAN High H |4 ProfibusB | Red | 4
CAN Low L |5 n.c. 5

NOTE: view and pin-out of the connectors on the encoder side
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DIMENSIONS

HOLLOW SHAFT VERSION

SOLID SHAFT VERSION
- / M4 x 6
i M4 i 1/ 6 x 60°
F M2,5 ] (
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~ 8 |= 67

ENCODER WITH FIELDBUS INTERFACE MODULE

17,5

_ M4x6
H 3x120°0
[
[ —
B — —
=
A* |B*
11,5205
e @x h6
-G - @42 -
—1d 71 @ 50h7
@58

36

*The encoder base unit "A" must be connected to the required Fieldbus interface module "B".

MULTI-TURN BASE MODELS FOR FIELDBUS MODULES

SHAFT

Encoder base unit with hollow shaft o 315 mm

MODEL

ORDER NO.

AMT58-H15-16x14-FBUS ‘ 95B081170
Encoder base unit with solid shaft  #6 mm AMT58-506-16x14-FBUS 958081150
Encoder base unit with solid shaft e #10 mm AMT58-510-16x14-FBUS 958081160

FIELDBUS MODULE

FIELDBUS INTERFACE MODULES

MODEL

ORDER NO.

CANopen® interface module* AMT58-FBUS-CB 958081190
Devicenet interface module* AMT58-FBUS-DN 958081200
Profibus DP interface module* AMT58-FBUS-PB 958081180

* The encoder base unit must be ordered with the Fieldbus interface module
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ACCESSORIES

DESCRIPTION MODEL ORDER NO.
Flexible Aluminium coupling 36 mm FAC06-06 95B081300
Flexible Aluminium coupling 310 mm FAC10-10 958081310
Flexible standard plastic coupling @6 mm FBCO6-06 958081320
Flexible standard plastic coupling @10 mm FBC10-10 95B081330
Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 6 mm RS15-06 95B081340
Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 8 mm RS15-08 95B081350
Encoder reducing sleeve 15 - 10 mm RS15-10 95B081360
Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 11 mm RS15-11 958081370
Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 12 mm RS15-12 958081380
Encoder reducing sleeve #15 - 9.52 mm (3/8") RS15-3/8 958081390
@58 Encoder fixing clamps (3 kits) ST-58-KIT 958081400
(58 Encoder mounting bell ST-58-BELL 958081410
58 Encoder mounting L-bracket ST-58-BRKT 95B081420
(358 Encoder mounting square flange ST-58-FLNG 95B081430
Canopen/Devicenet 2 connectors kit CN-M12-CB/DN-KIT 95B081690
Canopen/Devicenet output cable CN-M12-5P-5M-CB/DN-0 958081700
Canopen/Devicenet input cable CN-M12-5P-5M-CB/DN-| 958081710
Profibus 3 connectors kit CN-M12-PBUS-KIT 958081720
Profibus power supply cable CN-M12-4P-5M-BUS-PS 95B081730
Profibus input cable CN-M12-5P-5M-PBUS-| 958081740
Profibus output cable CN-M12-5P-5M-PBUS-0 958081750
i

. Ny ? g

i i +— .

I » ‘v ' ___: _______

= ! - 3 s —=os
FAC06-06 (L22/D19/d6 mm) FBC06-06 (L29/D22/d6 mm)
FAC10-10(L24/D25/d10 mm) FBC10-10(L29/D22/d10 mm) RS15-xx (int. @ as specified in description)

- 2,8 =

% 4x90°

—-pa2 =
— g9

15 = -

@12 = 55~

ST-58-FLNG ST-58-BRKT
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AMT58-Integrated Fieldbus

Multi-turn with Integrated Fieldbus interface

» Standard dimension @58mm
» Very high resolution
» Extremely high accuracy

» Integrated Fieldbus interface

APPLICATIONS

-Motion control

-Automated machinery G_—B
-Length measurement and positioning CH" Dp@ﬂ ﬂgvjcgﬂ,;}‘;)

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

38

Case dimension (58 mm, depth 71 mm (encoder +interface module)
Shaft dimension Solid @ 10 mm

Shaft loading (axial and radial) 100 N max

Shaft rotational speed 9000 rpm continuous, 12000 rpm temporary
Bearings life 400x10°rev. min. (10°rev. min. with shaft loading of 20 N max.)
Weight 0.3kg (10 07) ca.

Case material Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082
Flange material Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082

Shaft material Stainless steel non-magnetic UNI EN 4305
Bearings material ABEC5

Mechanical protection P65

Shock resistance 100g, 6 ms (MIL STD 202F)

Vibration resistance 10 g, 5-2000 Hz (MIL STD 202F)

Operating temperature -25to+85°C (-13 to 185°F)

Storage temperature -40to+100°C (-40 to 212°F), 98% R.H. non condensing

Note: specifications subject to changes without prior notice, please refer to the user manual received with the product for mounting, wiring and operation.
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

13 x 12 bit =8192 CPR x 4096 turns / 13 x 14 bit =8192 CPR x 16384 turns
220 kHz max.

Resolution

Counting frequency

Accuracy

Output interface

Power supply

Consumption

Input functions

Connection
Protection
EMC

Light source

Optoelectronic

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

life

CANopen or Devicenet

4-;-1" x
1.8 8 5 2z

FIELDBUS IN
M12 5-pin male M12

iuﬁ‘
0 0J9

FIELDEUS OUT

5-pin famale

M12 5-pin I/O

CAN Shield |Case

+10..30Vdc | +

Ovdc -

CAN High H

CAN Low L

L | AT | P |

EtherCAT

4 3
1 2

POWER SUPPLY
12 4-pin male

1/5 0\2
4 o3

FIELDBUS INfOUT
M1Z d=pin female

M12 4-pin PS M12 4-pin 1/O
+10...30Wdc| 1 THData+ |1
n.c. 2 RX Data+ |2
OVidc 3 T¥ Data- |3
n.c. 4 RX Data- |4

NOTE: view and pin-out of the connectors on the encoder side

+0.007°

Canopen, Devicenet, Ethercat, Profibus, Profinet

7.5-34\Vdc

2.2W

Counting direction and Zero setting/Preset

connector M12

Polarity inversion and short circuit
EN50081-2, EN50082-2

Ga-Al diodes
>100.000 hrs

Profibus-DP

) I )

FIELDBUS IN

POWERSUPPLY
M12 3-pin male

M12 5-pin male

FIELDBUS QUT
M12 5-pin female

M12 3-pin M12 5-pin 1/O
+10...30Vdc | 1 n.c. 1
ovde 3 Profibus A |Green| 2
Shield 4 n.c. 3

ProfibusB | Red | 4
n.c. 5
Profinet
4 3 1/5 0O\2
Al

1 2 4\0 /‘;3
PROFINET PORT 1 POWER SUPPLY PROFIM E:I' PORT 2
M12 d=pin female W12 d=pin male M1 4-pin famala
M12 4-pin P1 M12 4-pin PS M12 4-pin P2
T Data+ |1 +10...30Vdc| 1 T¥ Data + 1
ExData+ |2 n.c. 2 E¥ Data+ |2
T¥Data- |3 OVdc 3 TX Data - 3
R¥ Data- |4 n.c. = RX Data - 4
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DIMENSIONS

Eglh Ul
Model selection
INTEGRATED FIELDBUS MODELS

Solid shaft 310 mm M12 Canopen 13x12 bit AMT58-510-13x12-CB 95B081630
Hollow shaft 315 mm M12 Canopen 13x12 bit AMT58-H15-13x12-CB 958081640
Solid shaft @10 mm M12 Devicenet 13x12 bit AMT58-510-13x12-DN 95B081650
Hollow shaft @#15 mm M12 Devicenet 13x12 bit AMT58-H15-13x12-DN 95B081660
Solid shaft 310 mm M12 Ethercat 13x14 bit AMT58-510-13x14-EC 95B081220
Hollow shaft @#15 mm M12 Ethercat 13x14 bit AMT58-H15-13x14-EC 95B081680
Solid shaft @10 mm M12 Profibus 13x12 bit AMT58-510-13x12-PB 95B081610
Hollow shaft 315 mm M12 Profibus 13x12 bit AMT58-H15-13x12-PB 95B081620
Solid shaft @10 mm M12 Profinet 13x14 bit AMT58-510-13x14-PN 95B081210
Hollow shaft 315 mm M12 Profinet 13x14 bit AMT58-H15-13x14-PN 95B081670

Flexible Aluminium coupling 36 mm FACO6-06 958081300

Flexible Aluminium coupling 310 mm FAC10-10 958081310

Flexible standard plastic coupling @6 mm FBCO6-06 958081320

Flexible standard plastic coupling 310 mm FBC10-10 95B081330

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 6 mm RS15-06 95B081340

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 8 mm RS15-08 958081350

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 10 mm RS15-10 958081360

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 11 mm RS15-11 958081370

Encoder reducing sleeve @15 - 12 mm RS15-12 958081380

Encoder reducing sleeve 315 - 9.52 mm (3/8") RS15-3/8 95B081390

(58 Encoder fixing clamps (3 kits) ST-58-KIT 958081400

@58 Encoder mounting bell ST-58-BELL 958081410

@58 Encoder mounting L-bracket ST-58-BRKT 958081420

@58 Encoder mounting square flange ST-58-FLNG 958081430

Canopen/Devicenet 2 connectors kit CN-M12-CB/DN-KIT 958081690

Canopen/Devicenet output cable CN-M12-5P-5M-CB/DN-0 958081700

Canopen/Devicenet input cable CN-M12-5P-5M-CB/DN- 958081710

Profibus 3 connectors kit CN-M12-PBUS-KIT 958081720

Ecat/Pbus/Pnet power supply cable CN-M12-4P-5M-BUS-PS 958081730

Profibus input cable CN-M12-5P-5M-PBUS-I 95B081740

Profibus output cable CN-M12-5P-5M-PBUS-0 95B081750

Ethercat/Profinet programming cable CN-M12-4P-5M-EC/PN-R) 95B081770

Ethercat/Profinet input-output cable CN-M12-4P-5M-EC/PN-I10 95B081780

Ethercat/Profinet input-output plug CN-M12-4P-00-EC/PN-10 958081790
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FAC06-06 (L22/D19/d6 mm)

- o=

FAC10-10(L24/D25/d10 mm)

—— OxHT ——

FBC06-06 (L29/D22/d6 mm)
FBC10-10(L29/D22/d10 mm)

- 42 -

g9 —

-28
7
v @
1
@
" |
o 12 - 55

ST58-KIT

ST-58-FLNG

ST-58-BRKT
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LINEAR MEASUREMENT

ACCESSORIES
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DW

Draw Wire

The draw wire accessory is used with the encoder for
length measurement and position control applications.
The accuracy is given by the ratio between the draw wire

drum circumference and the encoder resolution, e.g.:

204.8 mm / 8192 CPR = 0.025 mm per code

200 mm / 10000 PPR = 0.02 mm per pulse

APPLICATION

-Length measurement and positioning

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

Stroke per turn (absolute encoder)
Stroke per turn (integral encoder)
Wire retraction force

Measuring wire length
Measuring speed

Repeat accuracy

Wire material

Housing material

Mechanical protection

Weight

Operating temperature

Storage temperature

Shock resistance

Vibration resistance

Operating temperature

Storage temperature

44, $DATALOGIC

204.8 mm

200 mm

5+ 15N

5000 mm

3 m/sec max.

£0.15 mm
Stainless steel non-magnetic UNI EN 4305
Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082

1P64
600 gr. (without encoder)

-25t0+85°C (-13to 185°F)
-25to+85°C (-13 to 185°F), 98% R.H. non condensing
100g, 6 ms (MIL STD 202F)

10 g, 5-2000 Hz (MIL STD 202F)
-25t0+35°C (-13to 185°F)
-40to+100°C (-40 to 212°F), 98% R.H. non condensing



MODEL SELECTION

DESCRIPTION MODEL ORDER NO.
Draw wire for absolute encoder
wire length 5000 mm, drum circumference 204.8 mm DY-5000 SEEOEAAD
Draw wire for integral encoder DWI-5000 95B081460
wire length 5000 mm, drum circumference 200 mm
DIMENSIONS
== - —
o { ) - 2}
= b= i
N | |
E By
- — H d
L : nil N ; #’
ol E.5
E] 40
T 1
h = = b
B
. o } |
} b GE oF
NI
113
125

4___
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MW

Metric Wheel

Metric wheels are used with encoders mainly for length
measuring applications and the accuracy is given by the
ratio between the wheel circumference and encoder’s
resolution, e.g.:

500 mm / 8192 CPR =0.061 mm per code

500 mm / 10000 PPR = 0.05 mm per pulse

APPLICATION

-Length measurement and positioning

C€e

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Wheel material

Wheel surface

Circumference

Diameter

Thickness

Hole diameter

Operating temperature

Storage temperature

Plastic
Rubber (notched)
200 mm 500 mm
63 mm 159 mm
12 mm 24 mm
76 mm ?10 mm

-25t0+85°C (-13to 185°F)
-25 to+85°C (-13 to 185°F), 98% R.H. non condensing
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MODEL SELECTION

Encoder metric wheel with circumference 200 mm MW-200-D6 95B081480
Encoder metric wheel with circumference 500 mm MW-500-D10 95B081490
Encoder metric wheel support with springs MW-500-SPRING 95B081800

DIMENSIONS

— —@d =L

MW-200 (#d=6mm, L=12mm)
MW-500 (@#d=10mm, L=24mm)

|
H
\
i
\
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
52,42

100

MAX 61
MIN 50

D00
\r

)

20

MW-500-SPRING
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OEK-4

Optical Encoder Kit

» Incremental Encoder 250 PPR
» Double Measuring Wheels
» Rotatable Support with Springs

« Standard M12 connector

APPLICATION

- Conveyor speed control
- Linear measurement

- Object positioning

- Stop or cut to length

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Supply voltage

Supply current

Output voltage

Output current

Output circuit

Output signal

Output waveform

Protection

Resolution

Rotation speed

EMC rating

Connection

S$DATALOGIC

Vdc

PNP
Counting freq.
cable

Light source

e onER <11 MOD GELg
o1

-\

5-30 Vdc
70 mA max. (no load)
High supply voltage - 2.5Vdc / Low 1.5 Vdc max.
40 mA max.
NPN PNP Push-pull and Line Driver
Single channel A
50/50 square wave with reduced jitter effect
ESD, reverse voltage and short circuit
250 pulses per revolution, 1.27mm (0.05") linear resolution
6000 rpm max.
100 kHz max
According to EN61000-4-2 and EN61000-4-4
Ga-Al diodes (Life > 100000 hrs)
M12 4-poles



MODEL SELECTION

Encoder Kit PNP 250PPR M12+5pring

OEK-4

95B031810

ACCESSORY CABLES

M12 connector with 3m shielded cable
M12 connector with 5m shielded cable
M12 connector with 10m shielded cable
M12 connector with 15m shielded cable
M12 connector with 25m shielded cable

Note: Accessory cables must be ordered separately

CV-A1-22-B-03
CV-A1-22-B-05
CV-A1-22-B-10
CV-A1-22-B-15
CV-A1-22-B-25

95ACCT1480
95ACCT1490
95ACC1500
95ACC2070
95ACC2090

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

Kit weight
Bearing load
Bearing type

Bearing material
Case material
Shaft material

Support material
Wheel material

Wheel dimension

Encoder IP rating
Temperature

1kg
100 N max.
109 min
ABECS
Zamak die cast
Stainless steel non-magnetic UNI EN 4305
Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082, anodized

Aluminium anticorodal UNI EN AW-6082 with rubber O-ring

@ 101mm, circumference 317.34mm (O-ring included)
P64

-25° to+85°C (operating/storage) 98% rH non condensing

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS

88

B8 HI

20

232,95

M12 4-poles male connector
(encoder side view)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

Pin 1 — brown wire: +5=30Vdc
Pin 2 — not connected

Pin 3 - blue wire: 0Vdc

Pin 4 - black wire: Output A
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HEADQUARTERS

Datalogic Automation Srl

Via Lavino, 265

40050 Monte San Pietro - Bologna - Italy
Tel.+39 051/6765611

Fax+39 051/6759324

info.automation.it@datalogic.com

BRANCHES AND SALES OFFICES

EUROPE
BENELUX

Datalogic Automation Benelux
Newtonweg 3

4104 BK Culemborg

The Netherlands

Tel. +31 345/589489

Fax+31 345/511419
info.automation.nl@datalogic.com

FRANCE

Datalogic Automation Srl
Succursale en France

Le Parc Technologique de Lyon

333 cours du 3éme Millénaire - Le Péle
69800 Saint Priest

Tél. +33 (0)4/72476180

Fax +33 (0)4/72470721

info.automation.fr@datalogic.com

GERMANY

Datalogic Automation Srl
Niederlassung Central Europe
Gottlieb-Stoll-StraBe 1,

73271 Holzmaden

Tel. +49 7023 7453-100

Fax +49 7023 7453-129
info.automation.de@datalogic.com

ITALY

Datalogic Automation Srl

Vlia Lavino, 265

40050 Monte San Pietro - Bologna
Tel. +39 051/6765611

Fax+39 051/6759324
info.automation.it@datalogic.com

Datalogic Automation Srl
LAsErR MARKING

Via Le Gorrey, 10

11020, Donnas - Aosta

Tel. +39-0125-8128201

Fax +39-0125-8128401
info.automation.it@datalogic.com

Via Dell'Industria 15, 21018
Sesto Calende - Varese
Tel. 439-03319180601

Fax +39-03319180801

info.automation.it@datalogic.com

SPAIN

Datalogic Automation Iberia
Sucursal en Espafa

C/Samonta, 21 Planta baja, Local O
08970 Sant Joan Despi - Barcelona
Tel. +34 (0)93/4772059
Fax+34(0)93/4777272
info.automation.es@datalogic.com

NORDIC

Datalogic Automation AB
Hojdrodergatan 21

21239 Malmo - Sweden

Tel. +46 (0)40/385000

Fax +46 (0)40/385001
info.automation.se@datalogic.com

UNITED KINGDOM

Datalogic Automation UK

Datalogic House

Dunstable Road, Redbourn - Herfordshire
AL3 7PR

Tel. +44 (0) 1582 791750

Fax +44 (0) 1582 791769
info.automation.uk@datalogic.com

TURKEY

Datalogic ADC Turkey

No:16 Neo Vista Sitesi C1 Blok D.7
Gokturk/Kemerburgaz

34077 - Istanbul, Turkey
info.adc.tr@datalogic.com

NORTH AMERICA

Datalogic Automation Inc

511 School House Road

Telford, PA 18969-1196 - United States

Tel. +1-800-BAR-CODE or +1-215-723-0981
Fax+1-215-721-5551
info.automation.us@datalogic.com

Datalogic Automation Inc

MacHINE Vision

5775 W Old Shakopee Rd

STE 160, Bloomington, MN 55437 United States
Tel. +1-952-996-9500

Fax +1-952-996-9501
info.automation.us@datalogic.com

S$OATALOGIC

THE VISION IS YOURS

www.datalogic.com

SOUTH AMERICA

Datalogic Brazil

Rua Arandu, 281 CJ 32 Broklin Novo, 04562-030

Sao Paulo, Brazil
Tel. 455 11 5507 7721
orders.ia.int@datalogic.com

APAC

AUSTRALIA-NEW ZEALAND
Datalogic Automation Pty Ltd

Unit 130, 45 Gilby Road

Mt Waverley - Victoria, 3149 - Australia
Tel. +61 (0)3/95589299

Fax:+61 (0)3/95589233
info.automation.au@datalogic.com

CHINA

Datalogic Automation Asia
Floor 20, Room 2017, Building 2,

16 West Nan San Huan Road
Fengtai District, Beijing

Tel:+86 (0)21-5836 6692

Fax: +86 (0)21-5836 6695
info.automation.cn@datalogic.com

Suite 1301, Hua Rong Plaza,

1289 South Pudong Road, Pudong District
Shanghai 200120

Tel:+86 (0)21-5836 6692

Fax: +86 (0)21-5836 6695
info.automation.cn@datalogic.com

Room 1104B, 5#Tower, Fantasta MIC Plaza,
West Nanhai Road, Nanshan District,
518054 Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tel:+86 (0)755-8629 6779

Fax:+86 (0)755-8628 1280
info.automation.cn@datalogic.com

1202, Excellence Build, 128 Yanji Road,
Shibei District, Qingdao, China

Tel:+86 532 55787889

Fax+86 532 557878390

JAPAN

Idec Datalogic Co. Ltd

10-40, Mikuni-Honmachi 1-Chome,
Yodogawa-ku, Osaka 532 0005

Tel. +481(6) 6398/3200

Fax+81(6) 6398/3202  Rey. 03,09/2014
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Product and Company names and logos referenced may be either trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies. We reserve the right to make modifications and improvements.




